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	William Atlas
	FERC - New York
	19 West 34th St., Suite 400

New York, NY 10001
	(212) 273-5912
	william.atlas@ferc.gov

	William Allerton
	FERC-Washington
	888 First St., N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6025
	william.allerton@ferc.gov

	Don Baldwin
	Susquehanna Electric
	
	
	don.baldwin@exeloncorp.com

	Maurice S. Bandy, P.E.
	Arcadis Geraghty & Miller
	611 Chestnut St, Suite 200Chattanooga TN 37450
	(423) 756-7193
	mbandy@arcadis-us.com

	Jim Bartek
	U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,

Rock Island District
	Clock Tower Building

P. O. Box 2004

Rock Island, IL 61204-2004
	(309) 794-5599
	JAMES.W.BARTEK@mvr02.usace.army.mil

	John A. Bischoff
	URS Corporation
	500 12th Street, Suite 200

Oakland, CA 94607
	(510) 874-1701
	John_Bischoff@urscorp.com

	Jeff Blair
	Rizzo Associates
	
	
	Jeff.blair@rizzoassoc.com

	Paul E. Booth, P.E.
	Arcadis Geraghty & Miller
	
	
	

	Kevin Boyd
	Central Nebraska Public P&I Dist.
	P. O. Box 188

Gothenburg, NB 69138
	(308) 537-3582
	kboyd@cnppid.com

	Bruce Brand
	FERC- Washington
	888 First St., N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6330
	bruce.brand@ferc.gov

	Ernest Brockman, Jr.
	Duke Power
	P. O. Box 1006

Charlotte, NC 28201
	(704) 382-8588
	


	William Broderick
	New York Power Authority
	
	
	William.Broderick@nypa.gov

	Greg Brzytwa
	FirstEnergy
	
	
	

	Frank Calcagno
	FERC- Washington
	888 First St., N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6026
	frank.calcagno@ferc.gov

	Dan Casapulla, P.E.
	HQUSACE/CECW-ET

Tech Policy Branch
	    
	(703) 428-7258
	Daniel.J.Casapulla@HQ02.USACE.ARMY.MIL

	Jim Chang
	HQ, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Engineering & Construction Div.
	7701 Telegraph Road

Alexandria, VA 22315-3802
	(703) 428-7151
	Jim.i.Chang@HQ02.USACE.ARMY.MIL

	Jason Chen
	FERC-Atlanta
	3125 Presidential Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30340
	
	jason.chen@ferc.gov

	Marvin Cones
	Tennessee Valley Authority
	1101 Market Street, LP1H

Chattanooga, TN 37402
	(423) 751-6885
	macones@tva.gov

	Ron Corso
	Mead & Hunt
	1655 N. Fort Myer Drive

Suite 700

Arlington, VA 22209-3108
	(703) 351-5251
	ron.corso@meadhunt.com

	Gerald Cross
	FERC - New York
	19 West 34th St., Suite 400

New York, NY 10001
	(212) 273-5911
	gerald.cross@ferc.gov

	Paul Cyr, P.E.
	Kleinschmidt - Energy & Water

Resource Consultants
	101 Trade Zone Drive

Suite 21A

W. Columbia, SC 29170
	(803) 822-3177
	Paul.Cyr@KleinschmidtUSA.com


	Alton Davis
	
	
	
	altondavisjr@landmarknet.net

	Kent Kiebolt
	Vertical Access LLC
	P.O. Box 4135

Ithaca, NY 14852
	(607) 257-4049
	kent@vertical-access.com

	Justin (Jud) Donaghy
	PG&E National Energy Group
	46 Centerra Parkway

Lebanon, NH 03766
	(603) 653-9235
	jud.donaghy@neg.pge.com

	Tommy Duncan
	Southern Company
	241 Ralph McGill Blvd.

BIN 10160

Atlanta, GA 30308
	(404) 506-7126
	teduncan@southernco.com

	Larry Dunlap
	Southern Company Generation
	600 N. 18th St./16N-8180

Birmingham, AL 35291-8180
	(205) 257-1396
	lfdunlap@southernco.com

	D. Craig Evans, P.E.
	Johnson Machine Works, Inc.
	4 Schackleford Plz., St. 203

Little Rock, AR 72211
	(501) 223-5211
	cevans@anaxis.net

	James Evans
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-8716
	james.evans@ferc.gov

	Ellen Faulkner
	Mead & Hunt
	
	
	ellen.faulkner@meadhunt.com

	Ken Fearon
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6015
	kenneth.fearon@ferc.gov

	S. Niel Ferguson, P.E.
	Acres International Limited
	500 Portage Ave., 6th Floor

Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3C 3Y8
	(204) 786-8751
	nferguson@acres.com

	Craig Findlay
	Findlay Engineering
	
	
	cfindlay@findlayengineering.com


	John E. Fisher, P.E.
	Lawson-Fisher Associates P.C.
	525 West Washington Avenue

South Bend, IN 46601
	(219) 234-3167
	jfisher@lawson‑fisher.com  

	Jerry L. Foster, P.E.
	U. S. Army Corps of Engineers
	
	(703) 428-7339
	Jerry.L.Foster@HQ02.USACE.ARMY.MIL

	Eugene Gall
	FERC - New York
	19 West 34th St., Suite 400

New York, NY 10001
	(212) 273-5950
	eugene.gall@ferc.gov

	Joel Galt
	Southern Company Generation
	241 Ralph McGill Blvd. N.E.

BIN 10160

Atlanta, GA 30308-3374
	(404) 506-7033
	jlgalt@southernco.com

	Stephen Giordani
	NY State Electric & Gas Corp.
	P. O. Box 5224

Binghamton, NY 13904
	(607) 762-8612
	sfgiordani@nyseg.com

	Jerry A. Gomez, P.E.
	Gomez & Sullivan Engineers, P.C.
	288 Genesee Street

Utica, NY 13502
	(315) 724-4860
	jerrygomez@prodigy.net

	Rich Gorny
	Black & Veatch
	11401 Lamar

Overland Park, KS 66211
	(913) 458-7169
	GornyRH@bv.com

	Jerry Gotzmer
	FERC - Atlanta
	3125 Presidential Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30340
	(770) 452-3777
	jerrold.gotzmer@ferc.gov

	John Greenan
	CVPS
	77 Grove Street

Rutland, VT 05701
	(802) 747-5707
	jgreenan@cvps.com

	Gillian Gregory
	GEI Consultants, Inc.
	1021 Main Street

Winchester, MA 01890
	(781) 721-4051
	ggregory@geiconsultants.com


	Alex Grenoble
	Duke Engineering & Services, Inc.
	P. O. Box 1004

Charlotte, NC 28201-1004
	(704) 382-3036
	

	Kevin Griebenow
	FERC - Chicago
	230 S. Dearborn Street

Federal Building - Suite 3130

Chicago, IL 60604
	(312) 596-4436
	kevin.griebenow@ferc.gov

	Kim Hansen
	Mead & Hunt
	
	
	kim.hansen@meadhunt.com

	Beth Harris
	
	P. O. Box 8597

Greenville, SC 29604
	(864) 281-9630 

ext. 105
	behchi@aol.com

	James F. Huang
	FERC - New York
	19 West 34th St., Suite 400

New York, NY 10001
	(212) 273-5915
	james.huang@ferc.gov

	John Hawk
	FERC - Chicago
	230 S. Dearborn Street

Federal Building - Suite 3130

Chicago, IL 60604
	(312) 596-4437
	john.hawk@ferc.gov

	Kenneth J. Hodge
	The Louis Berger Group, Inc.
	75 Second Avenue, Suite 700

Needham, MA 02494
	(781) 444-3330

ext. 288
	khodge@louisberger.com

	Abe Homsi
	Fairfax County Water Authority
	
	
	

	Phillip M. Hoover, P.E.
	H&M Engineering, Inc.
	8827 Columbia 100 Parkway

Suite 1

Columbia, MD 20145
	(410) 730-7930
	phoover@prodigy.net

	Brad Iarossi
	MD Dept. of the Environment

Dam Safety Division
	2500 Broening Highway

Baltimore, MD 21224
	(410) 631-3538
	biarossi@mde.state.md.us


	Bill Irwin
	NRCS
	
	
	Bill.Irwin@usda.gov

	Adam Jones
	Duke Engineering & Services, Inc.
	500 Washington Avenue

Portland, Maine 04105
	(207) 775-4495
	anjones@dukeengineering.com

	Tom Kahl
	Kleinschmidt Consultants
	
	
	tom.kahl@kleinschmidtusa.com

	J. J. Kearn
	Northeast Utilities
	273 Dividend Road

Rocky Hill, CT 06067
	(860) 665-5936
	kearnjj@nu.com

	David Keipke
	City of Tallahassee
	P.O. Box 8

667 Port Leon Drive

Saint Mark's, FL 32355
	(850) 891-5945
	KiepkeD@mail.ci.tlh.fl.us

	Keith A. Kessler
	Washington Infrastructure, Inc.
	1855 Vendue Ct.

Lawrenceville, GA 30044
	(770) 736-0949
	keith.kessler@wgint.com
kakessler@att.net

	Joe Kick
	Wisconsin Electric Power Co.
	
	
	joseph.kick@wepco.com

	Robert Knowlton
	New York Power Authority
	
	
	Robert.Knowlton@nypa.gov

	Joseph R. Kula, P.E.
	URS Corporation
	
	(301) 670-3303
	joseph_kula@urscorp.com

	Gerald Lang
	Allegheny Energy, Inc.
	800 Cabin Hill Drive

Greensburg, PA 15601
	(724) 838-6750
	glang@alleghenyenergy.com

	John R. Lavigne, Jr., P.E.
	SFC Engineering Partnership, Inc.
	25 Sundial Ave., Suite 205W

Manchester, NH 03103-7230
	(603) 647-8700

ext 235
	jlavigne@sfceng.com

	Sam Lin
	FERC - Washington
	888 First St., N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-8881
	shyang-chin.lin@ferc.gov


	Dan Mahoney
	FERC - Washington
	888 First St., N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6743
	daniel.mahoney@ferc.gov

	Mark McClusky, EIT
	Office of Dam Safety
	
	(508) 792-7716

ext. 199
	Mark.Mcclusky@state.ma.us

	David Mishalanie
	Gomez & Sullivan Engineers, P.C.
	288 Genesee Street

Utica, NY 13502
	
	

	Bryce Mochrie
	PB Power
	75 Arlington St., 10th Floor

Boston, MA 02116
	(617) 960-4971
	mochrie@pbworld.com

	June Morgan
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6001
	june.morgan@ferc.gov

	John Murphy
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6029
	john.murphy@ferc.gov

	Barry Newman
	GAI Consultants, Inc.
	570 Beatty Road

Monroeville, PA 15146
	(412) 856-9220

ext 1314
	b.newman@gaiconsultants.com

	Jacob Niziol
	Orion Power
	
	
	Jacob.Niziol@orionpowerny.com

	J. Timothy Onstott
	D'Appolonia
	275 Center Road

Monroeville, PA 15146
	(412) 856-9440
	

	Ali Oskoorouchi, Ph. D., P.E.
	Clark Engineers
	
	
	

	Terry Patterson
	Oglethorpe Power Corporation
	4050 Big Texas Valley Road, N.W.

Rome, GA 30165
	(706) 290-5424
	sandra.shedd@opc.com


	Warren J. Paul, P.E.
	Washington Group International, Inc.
	10822 W. Toller Drive

Littleton, CO 80127
	(303) 948-4098
	warren.paul@wgint.com

	Mike Pelletier
	FPL Energy Maine Hydro
	150 Main Street

Lewiston, ME 04240
	(207) 795-1342

ext 235
	michael_a_pelletier@fpl.com

	Foster Pelton
	Harza Engineering Company
	175 West Jackson Blvd.

Chicago, IL 60604-2814
	(312) 831-3285
	fpelton@harza.com

	David H. Preble
	Great Northern Paper, Inc.
	1 Katahdin Avenue

Millinocket, ME 04462
	(207) 723-2275
	prebledh@gnpaper.com

	John Quist
	Barr Engineering
	
	
	jquist@barr.com

	John Ragonese
	PG&E National Energy Group, Hydro
	Lebanon Office
	(603) 653-9229
	john.ragonese@neg.pge.com

	Bernhard J. Rasmussen
	American Electric Power
	1 Riverside Plaza

Columbus, OH 43215
	(614) 223-2974
	

	Frederick C. Rhyner, P.E.
	Haley & Aldrich, Inc.
	340 Granite Street

Manchester, NH 03102
	(603) 625-5353
	

	Paul Rizzo
	Rizzo Associates
	
	
	paul.rizzo@rizzoassoc.com

	William Ross
	FERC - Atlanta
	3125 Presidential Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30340
	(770) 452-3780
	william.ross@ferc.gov

	Dick Rudolph
	Xcel Energy
	
	
	richard.m.rudoph@xcelenergy.com


	Paul Shannon
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-8784
	paul.shannon@ferc.gov

	Paul Shiers
	PB Power
	75 Arlington St., 10th Floor

Boston, MA 02116
	(617) 960-4990
	shiers@pbworld.com

	Anton Sidoti
	FERC - New York
	19 West 34th St., Suite 400

New York, NY 10001
	(212) 273-5990
	anton.sidoti@ferc.gov

	David Snyder
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-8968
	david.snyder@ferc.gov

	Douglas Spaulding
	
	1433 Utica Avenue, S

Suite 162

Minneapolis, MN 55416
	(952) 544-8133
	

	Steve Spicer
	FERC - Chicago
	230 South Dearborn Avenue

Federal Building, Room 3130

Chicago, IL 60604
	(312) 596-4449
	stephen.spicer@ferc.gov

	Michael Stankiewicz
	NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation
	50 Wolf Road - Room 388

Albany, NY 12233-3507
	(518) 457-0834
	

	Andrew T. Straz, P.E.
	E/PRO Engineering & Environmental Consulting, LLC
	41 Anthony Avenue

Augusta, ME 04330
	(207) 621-7060
	

	Craig Talbot, P.E.
	Bechtel Corporation
	5275 Westview Drive

Frederick, MD 21703-8306
	(301) 228-7656
	ctalbot@bechtel.com

	James R. Talbtot, P.E.
	
	1301 Wagner Street

Saint Leonard, MD 20685
	(410) 586-8772
	


	Michael P. Taylor, P.E.
	Malcolm Pirnie, Inc.
	104 Corporate Park Drive

White Plains, NY 10602
	(914) 641-2721
	mtaylor@pirnie.com

	Robert E. Taylor
	U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Great Lakes & Ohio River Div.
	P. O. Box 1159

Cincinnati, OH 45201-1159
	(513) 684-3804
	

	Gus Tjoumas
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6734
	constantine.tjoumas@ferc.gov

	Olaf Weeks
	FERC - Chicago
	230 South Dearborn Avenue

Federal Building, Room 3130

Chicago, IL 60604
	(312) 596-4451
	olaf.weeks@ferc.gov

	Howard Williams
	Fairfax County Water Authority
	
	(703) 303-0990
	

	Larry Wills
	Southern Company Generation
	241 Ralph McGill Blvd., N.E.

Atlanta, GA 30308-3374
	
	

	James Wing
	FERC - New York
	19 West 34th St., Suite 400

New York, NY 10001
	(212) 273-5931
	james.wing@ferc.gov

	Mike Wood
	Dominion Generation - Bath County

Pumped Storage
	HCR-01, Box 280

Warm Springs, VA 24484
	(540) 279-3204
	mike_wood@dom.com

	Tom Woosley
	Georgia DNR
	
	
	tom_woosley@mail.dnr.state.ga.us

	Lee Wooten
	GEI Consultants, Inc.
	1021 Main Street

Winchester, MA 01890
	(781) 721-4034
	lwooten@geiconsultants.com

	John Zygaj
	FERC - Atlanta
	3125 Presidential Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30340
	(770) 452-3785
	john.zygaj@ferc.gov


	William Atlas
	FERC - NYRO
	19 West 34th Street

Suite 400

New York, NY 10001
	(212) 273-5912
	william.atlas@ferc.gov


	Jill Eichbauer
	FERC - SFRO
	901 Market Street

Suite 350

San Francisco, CA 94103-1778
	(415) 369-3362
	jill.eichbauer@ferc.gov


	James Huang
	FERC - NYRO
	19 West 34th Street

Suite 400

New York, NY 10001
	(212) 273-5915
	james.huang@ferc.gov

	David Ricketts
	FERC - SFRO
	901 Market Street

Suite 350

San Francisco, CA 94103-1778
	(415) 369-3396
	david.ricketts@ferc.gov


